005-22NOD

Notice of Determination

Appendix D

| To: Office of Planning and Resear U.S. Mail: P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 County Clerk County of: Santa Cruz Address: 701 Ocean Street Santa Cruz, CA 95060 | Street Address: 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 | Public Agency: City of Santa Cruz, Water Dept. Address: 212 Locust Street, Suite C Santa Cruz, CA 95060 Contact: Danny DeBrito Phone: 831-420-5135 Lead Agency (if different from above): Address: Contact: Phone: |
|--|---|--|
| SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of E Resources Code. | Determination in complia | Phone:ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public |
| State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2021010166 | | |
| Project Title: Newell Creek Pipeline Improvement Project | | |
| Project Applicant: n/a | | |
| Project Location (include county): City and County of Santa Cruz | | |
| Project Description: | | |
| with a new 24-inch ductile iron or 30-inch high-density polyethylen road pavement, road right-of-way segment extends from the Newe This is to advise that the <u>City of</u> | r polyvinyl chloride (PVC) e (HDPE) pipe. The pipel y (ROW), and/or existing ll Creek Access Road Bri | es of the existing Newell Creek Pipeline (NCP) pipeline, except for one section that will be a ine generally would be installed within existing City easements. The proposed northern NCP dge just south of Newell Creek Dam to the has approved the above sponsible Agency) |
| described project on 5/10/2022 (date) described project. | | e following determinations regarding the above |
| ☐ A Negative Declaration was | eport was prepared for the prepared for this project were not] made a concring plan [was | is project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. dition of the approval of the project. s not] adopted for this project. as not] adopted for this project. |
| negative Declaration, is available | to the General Public at: | onses and record of project approval, or the Street, Suite C, Santa Cruz, CA 95060; https://www.screen.com/scr |
| Signature (Public Agency): Heidi Luckenbach Despity spend to medicularanteel composition of format composition of the conficulty and the conficulty of the conficulty and the conficulty of th | | |
| Date: | Date Receiv | red for filing at OPR: |

Received
CLERK OF THE BOARD

MAY 1 1 2022

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ THIS NOTICE HAS BEEN POSTED AT THE CLERK OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OFFICE FOR A

PERIOD COMMENCING 5/11/2022

AND ENDING 6/10/ 20:22